The examples below do not show any effect of lost dividend or distribution yield over the term of the securities.
See “Summary Risk Factors—You will not receive or benefit from dividends or distributions paid with respect to the
basket components over the term of the securities” below.

Market-Linked Securities
Payment at Maturity Diagram

PS-3

Edgar Filing: CITIGROUP INC - Form 424B2

7

Citigroup Global Markets Holdings Inc.

Hypothetical Examples

The examples below illustrate how to determine the payment at maturity on the securities, assuming the various
hypothetical component returns for the basket components indicated below. The examples are solely for illustrative
purposes, show only a limited number of possible outcomes and are not a prediction of what the actual payment at
maturity on the securities will be. The actual payment at maturity will depend on the actual component return of each
basket component.

Example 1—Upside Scenario. Based on the hypothetical component returns of the basket components indicated below,
the basket return of each basket would be calculated as follows.

Equity-focused basket

Basket Component Weighting Hypothetical Component
Return(1)

Hypothetical Weighted
Component Return(2)

S&P 500® Index 39.00% 10% 3.90000%

EURO STOXX 50® Index 9.75% 15% 1.46250%

Nikkei 225® Index 6.50% 5% 0.32500%

MSCI Emerging Markets® Index 9.75% 0% 0.00000%

iShares® 20+ Year Treasury Bond ETF 8.75% -2% -0.17500%

iShares® Core U.S. Aggregate Bond
ETF 3.50% -3% -0.10500%

iShares® iBoxx® $ High Yield
Corporate Bond ETF 3.50% -5% -0.17500%

iShares® J.P. Morgan USD Emerging
Markets Bond ETF 1.75% -5% -0.08750%

Gold 8.75% -5% -0.43750%

Crude oil futures 8.75% 5% 0.43750%

Sum of hypothetical weighted component returns: 5.14500%

Final basket value = 100 × (1 + the sum of the weighted component returns
of the basket components): 105.14500

Edgar Filing: CITIGROUP INC - Form 424B2

8

Basket return = (final basket value – initial basket value) / initial basket
value: 5.14500%

(1)
The component return for each basket component is the percentage change from its initial component value
(determined on the pricing date) to its final component value (determined on the valuation date).

(2)
The hypothetical weighted component return for each basket component is equal to its weighting in the basket